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Salt Lake City Mosquito Abatement District 
2026 Board Member List 

2215 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-1108 

www.slcmad.org 
 

Trustee Office Original Date  
of Appointment 

Expiration of 
Current Term 

Years Served 
as Chair 

Luz Escamilla (District 1) 
1004 North Morton Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
Cell: 801-556-1029 
lescamilla@le.utah.gov 

Trustee May 2024 
 

31 December 2027 
 

N/A 

Amanda Barth (District 7) 
950 East Hollywood Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84105 
Cell: 602-576-7903 
Work Cell: 385-290-9829 
amandabarth82@gmail.com 

Past 
Chair July 2022 31 December 2025 2025 

Dr. Shireen Mooers (District 6) 
1347 South Ambassador Way East 
Salt Lake City, UT  84108 
Home: 801-581-9335 
Cell: 801-641-3929  
smmooers@earthlink.net 

Trustee July 2022 31 December 2025 2024 

Van Turner (District 2) 
1600 Navajo Street 
Salt Lake City, UT  84104 
Home: 801-972-2336 
Cell: 801-628-7303  
van@slcmad.org 

Trustee 
June 2020 

Reappointed: 
January 2024 

31 December 2027 2022 

Neil Vickers, PhD (District 6) 
966 South Military Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
Work: 801-585-1930  
Cell: 801-554-2969 
neil@slcmad.org 

Chair 

 
August 2019 
Reappointed:  

May 2023 
 

31 December 2026 2021 

 
Ary Faraji, PhD (Executive Director) 

7920 South Da Vinci Drive 
Cottonwood Heights, UT 84121 

Work: 801-355-9221 
Cell: 801-734-0774 

ary@slcmad.org 
 

Aleta Fairbanks (CFO) 
1205 Edenbrook Drive 

Sandy, UT 84094 
Work: 801-355-9221 
Cell: 801-580-3877 
aleta@slcmad.org 

 
Greg White, PhD (Assistant Director) 

257 West 1950 North 
Centerville, UT 84014 
Work: 801-355-9221 
Cell: 801-819-9920 
greg@slcmad.org 

 

 

 
 
 

 


